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Mauritania - Rift Valley fever virus (Inf. with) - Immediate notification

GENERAL INFORMATION

COUNTRY/TERRITORY OR ZONE ANIMAL TYPE

ZONE TERRESTRIAL

DISEASE CAUSAL AGENT

Rift Valley fever virus (Inf. with) Rift Valley fever virus
REASON FOR NOTIFICATION DATE OF LAST OCCURRENCE

Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2023/12/31

END DATE SELF-DECLARATION
- NO

REPORT INFORMATION

DISEASE CATEGORY

Listed disease

GENOTYPE / SEROTYPE /
SUBTYPE

CONFIRMATION DATE
2025/09/15

EVENT ID
6837

START DATE

2025/09/15

EVENT STATUS
On-going

REPORT NUMBER REPORT ID REPORT REFERENCE REPORT DATE

Immediate notification IN_176891 - 2025/10/03

REPORT STATUS NO EVOLUTION REPORT

Validated -

EPIDEMIOLOGY
SOURCE OF EVENT OR ORIGIN OF INFECTION
* Vectors
EPIDEMIOLOGICAL COMMENTS
No epidemiological comment
QUANTITATIVE DATA SUMMARY

MEASURING UNIT

Animal

Species Susceptible Cases Deaths Killed and Slaughtered/ Killed for Vaccinated

Disposed of commercial use

camelidae NEW 658 56 12 - - -

(domestic) TOTAL 658 56 12 - - -

cattle (domestic) NEW 750 21 16 - - -
TOTAL 750 21 16 - - -

goats (domestic) NEW 1865 81 17 - - -
TOTAL 1865 81 17 - - -

sheep (domestic) NEW 1497 75 10 -



METHOD OF DIAGNOSTIC

Species sampled

TOTAL 1497 75 10
all species NEW 4770 233 55
TOTAL 4770 233 55
DIAGNOSTIC DETAILS
CLINICAL SIGNS
YES Clinical,
Diagnostic test
Test name Laboratory
Sandwich enzyme-linked Centre national d’élevage et

immunosorbent assay (sandwich des recherches vétérinaires

ELISA) (CNERV)

CONTROL MEASURES

CONTROL MEASURES AT EVENT LEVEL
Screening

Disinfection

Ante and post-mortem inspections
Control of vectors

Quarantine

Movement control

Vector surveillance

Surveillance outside the restricted zone
Surveillance within the restricted zone
Zoning

Control of vectors

Vector surveillance

Surveillance outside the restricted zone
Zoning

Surveillance within the restricted zone

NEW OUTBREAKS

OB_165583 - CHAM-BOGE

OUTBREAK REFERENCE START DATE
- 2025/09/15

FIRST ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION SECOND ADMINISTRATIVE

DIVISION
Brakna Boghé
LOCATION Latitude, Longitude

Cattle, Sheep,

Goats, Camelidae

DOMESTIC ANIMALS

END DATE

DIVISION

Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied

THIRD ADMINISTRATIVE

OUTBREAKS IN CLUSTER

Outbreak Result
ID date

ob_165583 2025/09/15 Positive

Result

WILD ANIMALS

Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied
Applied

DETAILED CHARACTERISATION

EPIDEMIOLOGICAL UNIT

Village

Measuring unit



Cham-Bogé

AFFECTED POPULATION DESCRIPTION

Species Wildlife
type
camelidae NEW
(domestic) TOTAL
goats (domestic) NEW
TOTAL
cattle (domestic) NEW
TOTAL
sheep (domestic) NEW
TOTAL

METHOD OF DIAGNOSTIC

Diagnostic test,
Clinical

CONTROL MEASURES DIFFERENT FROM EVENT LEVEL

16.5815 , -14.2517
(Approximate location)

25

Susceptible Cases Deaths Killed and

658
658
1865
1865
750
750
1497
1497

MEASURES NOT IMPLEMENTED

56
56
81
81
21
21
75
75

12
12
17
17
16
16
10
10

Disposed of

Animal

Slaughtered/ Killed for
commercial use

ADDITIONAL MEASURES

Vaccinated

Screening



