

Mauritania - Rift Valley fever virus (Inf. with) - Immediate notification

GENERAL INFORMATION

 COUNTRY/TERRITORY OR ZONE
 ANIMAL TYPE
 DISEASE CATEGORY
 EVENT ID

 ZONE
 TERRESTRIAL
 Listed disease
 6837

DISEASE CAUSAL AGENT GENOTYPE / SEROTYPE / START DATE
SUBTYPE

Rift Valley fever virus (Inf. with) Rift Valley fever virus - 2025/09/15

REASON FOR NOTIFICATION DATE OF LAST OCCURRENCE CONFIRMATION DATE EVENT STATUS

Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2023/12/31 2025/09/15 On-going

END DATE SELF-DECLARATION

NO

REPORT INFORMATION

REPORT NUMBERREPORT IDREPORT REFERENCEREPORT DATEImmediate notificationIN_176891-2025/10/03

REPORT STATUS NO EVOLUTION REPORT

Validated -

EPIDEMIOLOGY

SOURCE OF EVENT OR ORIGIN OF INFECTION

Vectors

EPIDEMIOLOGICAL COMMENTS

No epidemiological comment

QUANTITATIVE DATA SUMMARY

MEASURING UNIT

Animal

Species		Susceptible	Cases	Deaths	Killed and Disposed of	Slaughtered/ Killed for commercial use	Vaccinated
camelidae	NEW	658	56	12	-	-	-
(domestic)	TOTAL	_ 658	56	12	-	-	-
cattle (domestic)	NEW	750	21	16	-	-	-
	TOTAL	_ 750	21	16	-	-	-
goats (domestic)	NEW	1865	81	17	-	-	-
	TOTAL	_ 1865	81	17	-	-	-
sheep (domestic)	NEW	1497	75	10	-	-	-

	TOTAL 1497	75	10	-	-	-
all species	NEW 4770	233	55	-	-	-
	TOTAL 4770	233	55	-	-	-

DIAGNOSTIC DETAILS

CLINICAL SIGNS METHOD OF DIAGNOSTIC

YES Clinical,
Diagnostic test

Test nameLaboratorySpecies sampledOutbreak IDResult dateSandwich enzyme-linkedCentre national d'élevage et immunosorbent assay (sandwich ELISA)Centre national d'élevage et des recherches vétérinaires (CNERV)Cattle, Sheep, Goats, Camelidae Goats, Camelidae (CNERV)0b_1655832025/09/15Positive

CONTROL MEASURES

CONTROL MEASURES AT EVENT LEVEL	DOMESTIC ANIMALS	WILD ANIMALS
Screening	Applied	
Disinfection	Applied	
Ante and post-mortem inspections	Applied	
Control of vectors	Applied	
Quarantine	Applied	
Movement control	Applied	
Vector surveillance	Applied	
Surveillance outside the restricted zone	Applied	
Surveillance within the restricted zone	Applied	
Zoning	Applied	
Control of vectors		Applied
Vector surveillance		Applied
Surveillance outside the restricted zone		Applied
Zoning		Applied
Surveillance within the restricted zone		Applied

NEW OUTBREAKS

OB_165583 - CHAM-BOGÉ

LOCATION	Latitude, Longitude	OUTBREAKS IN CLUSTER	Measuring unit
Brakna	Boghé	-	Village
FIRST ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION	SECOND ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION	THIRD ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION	EPIDEMIOLOGICAL UNIT
-	2025/09/15	-	-
OUTBREAK REFERENCE	START DATE	END DATE	DETAILED CHARACTERISATION

Animal

(Approximate location)

AFFECTED POPULATION DESCRIPTION

-

Cham-Bogé

Species	Wildlife type	Susceptible	Cases	Deaths	Killed and Disposed of	Slaughtered/ Killed for commercial use	Vaccinated
camelidae	NEW	658	56	12	-	-	-
(domestic)	TOTAL	658	56	12	-	-	-
goats (domestic)	NEW	1865	81	17	-	-	-
	TOTAL	1865	81	17	-	-	-
cattle (domestic)	NEW	750	21	16	-	-	-
	TOTAL	750	21	16	-	-	-
sheep (domestic)	NEW .	1497	75	10	-	-	-
	TOTAL	1497	75	10	-	-	-

METHOD OF DIAGNOSTIC

Diagnostic test,

Clinical

CONTROL MEASURES DIFFERENT FROM EVENT LEVEL

MEASURES NOT IMPLEMENTED ADDITIONAL MEASURES

Screening -